
 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 LA PALMA (January - May 2019)

GUESTS BY ACCOMMODATION TYPE (*)

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-May18 79,625 13,057 24,574 117,256 57,124 9,891 15,083 82,098 22,501 3,166 9,491 35,158

Jan-May19 69,122 13,046 24,798 106,966 49,517 10,867 16,472 76,856 19,605 2,179 8,326 30,110

Change -10,503 -11 224 -10,290 -7,607 976 1,389 -5,242 -2,896 -987 -1,165 -5,048

Change, % -13.2% -0.1% 0.9% -8.8% -13.3% 9.9% 9.2% -6.4% -12.9% -31.2% -12.3% -14.4%

BEDNIGHTS

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-May18 644,464 50,513 95,242 790,219 412,897 37,061 47,943 497,901 231,567 13,452 47,299 292,318

Jan-May19 580,022 55,635 84,695 720,352 358,759 41,886 39,801 440,446 221,263 13,749 44,894 279,906

Change -64,442 5,122 -10,547 -69,867 -54,138 4,825 -8,142 -57,455 -10,304 297 -2,405 -12,412

Change, % -10.0% 10.1% -11.1% -8.8% -13.1% 13.0% -17.0% -11.5% -4.4% 2.2% -5.1% -4.2%

LENGHT OF STAY

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-May18 8.1 3.9 3.9 6.7 7.2 3.7 3.2 6.1 10.3 4.2 5.0 8.3

Jan-May19 8.4 4.3 3.4 6.7 7.2 3.9 2.4 5.7 11.3 6.3 5.4 9.3

Change 0.3 0.4 -0.5 0.0 0.0 0.1 -0.8 -0.3 1.0 2.1 0.4 1.0

GUESTS AND BEDNIGHTS BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE

Note: LZ* (Lanzarote), FV* (Fuerteventura), GC* (Gran Canaria), TF* (Tenerife), LG* (La Gomera), LP* (La Palma) and EH* (El Hierro).

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

-13.2%

-0.1%

0.9%

-8.8%-10.0%

10.1%

-11.1%
-8.8%

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Year on year variation: Jan - May

Guests Bednights

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

United
Kingdom

Germany Nordics Spanish
Mainland

Canary
Islands

Others

Guests: January - May

2018 2019

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

  Madrid Catalonia Andalusia Basque
country

Canary
Islands

Others

Spanish guests: January - May

2018 2019

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

LZ* FV* GC* TF* LG* LP* EH*

Guests by island of residence: 
January - May

2018 2019

0

2

4

6

8

10

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Lenght of stay

2018 2019

0

10

20

30

40

J F M A M J J A S O N D

K
Guests

2018 2019

0

50

100

150

200

J F M A M J J A S O N D

K
Bednights

2018 2019



 Main tourist accommodation indicators

 LA PALMA (January - May 2019)

OCCUPANCY RATE PER ROOM / APARTMENT

ADR (Average Daily Rate)

REVPAR (Revenue Per Available Room)

Note: "Guests indicator" refers to number of guests checking in as new arrivals.

Source: Encuestas de Alojamiento Turístico (ISTAC)

0

20

40

60

80

100

J F M A M J J A S O N D

TOTAL (%)

2018 2019

0

20

40

60

80

100

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Hotels (%)

2018 2019

0

20

40

60

80

100

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Apartments (%)

2018 2019

0

20

40

60

80

100

J F M A M J J A S O N D

TOTAL (€)

2018 2019

0

20

40

60

80

100

J F M A M J J A S O N D

TOTAL (€)

2018 2019

0

20

40

60

80

100

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Hotels (€)

2018 2019

0

20

40

60

80

100

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Apartments (€)

2018 2019

0

20

40

60

80

100

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Hotels (€)

2018 2019

0

20

40

60

80

100

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Apartments (€)

2018 2019


